TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
RESOLUTION 145-4.25

Authorizing Ratifying an Amendment to Contract PRO25039 with Applied Landscape
Change Order No. 1

WHEREAS, in 2008 a synthetic turf field was installed at Sabella Park as part of the park
renovation project and receives a great deal of use for a variety of sports, including football and

soccer; and

WHEREAS, in December of 2024, there was a significant sewer main break along the section of
the line under the field that damaged the synthetic turf field; and

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2025, pursuant to Resolution 92-2.25, an agreement with Applied
Landscape was authorized in the amount of $778,164.89 to furnish and install a TenCate Pivot
100 oz. Non-Infill Turf System at Sabella Park; and

WHEREAS, Steve Bloyed, Director of Public Works, identified issues with the existing goal posts
and solicited a proposal from Applied Landscape to straighten and paint the goal posts; and

WHEREAS, Applied Landscape summarized and presented this work in PCO-01 (“Change Order
No. 1”) resulting in an increase in the contract amount of $11,626.12 for a revised contract
amount of $789,791.01; and

WHEREAS, the equipment required for goal post straightening and painting would damage the
new field so work on the goal posts had to be done prior to field installation; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works authorized the goal post work to be completed to
prevent a delay on the installation of the field prior to the kickoff of the spring sport season;

and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on this 215t day of April 2025 that the Township Council of
the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor to ratify Change Order No.
1 to straighten and paint goal posts which reflects a net contract increase amount of
$11,626.12 for a revised contract amount of $789,791.01.



TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
RESOLUTION 145-4.25

CERTIFICATION

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer, hereby certify that funds in the following amounts shall be made available
for this purpose (PRO25039):

Field Use (Open Space).............. D-33-56-850-009-003.........ccceummen $100.00

Parks Improvements 24-12.......... C-04-55-C24-240-401............... $11,526.12

Cavel Gallimore Steven Bloyed

Chief Financial Officer Director of Public Works
Justine Progebin Ronald Gordon, Esq.
Business Administrator Township Attorney

Approved as to legal form

COUNCIL MEMBER | MOT SEC YES NO ABSENT | ABSTAIN
RICH
HUTCHINSON
MEHTA

DAVIS

SOCIO
GUADAGNINO

I hereby certify that the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution, adopted by the North Brunswick Township Council at a
meeting held on April 21, 2025.

Lisa Russo, Township Clerk



